1. [Children should be considered priceless, regardless of cultural differences]

Please indicate how much you agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOLD COMPOSITION RELIGIOUS IDENTITY
SK/MB Ontario 40k - <60K 0k - <100k 100k+ ds No Kids Protestant or Muslim Sikh Jewish Other No Religious
Base: All Respondents 1924 289 224 262 522 390 237 485 369 468 285 461 1463 581 627 21 4 18 9 104 560
Weighted 1924 258 204 125 738 462 137 543 375 471 250 559 1365 750 558 58 19 19 38 19 462
Children should be considered pricels
regardless of cultural differences
Strongly agree 1481 207 150 94 538 389 102 400 288 373 186 431 1049 588 451 41 19 7 24 15 335
77% 80% 74% 75% 73% 84% 75% 74% 77% 79% 74% 77% 77% 78% 81% 72% 100% 36% 62% 76% 73%
BCDF T o o o o *
Somewhat agree 320 40 45 21 148 42 23 98 71 74 48 89 231 114 87 6 - 8 15 4 87
17% 16% 22% 17% 20% 9% 17% 18% 19% 16% 19% 16% 17% 15% 16% 11% - 43% 38% 19% 19%
E E E E 3 o I3 o o *
Somewhat disagree 60 4 7 5 31 8 5 30 8 8 6 31 30 17 7 10 - 4 - 1 22
3% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2% 4% 5% 2% 2% 2% 5% 2% 2% 1% 18% - 19% - 4% 5%
| L o I3 o I3 * N
Strongly disagree 63 6 1 5 22 23 6 16 8 16 10 8 55 31 13 - - 1 - * 18
3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 5% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 2% - - 3% - 1% 4%
B B B K o I3 o I3 *
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1801 247 196 115 685 431 125 497 359 447 234 521 1280 702 538 47 19 15 38 18 422
94% 96% 96% 92% 93% 93% 92% 92% 96% 95% 94% 93% 94% 94% 96% 82% 100% 78% 100% 96% 91%
T o o o o *
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 123 10 9 10 52 31 11 46 16 23 16 39 85 48 20 10 - 4 - 1 40
6% 4% 4% 8% 7% 7% 8% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 6% 6% 4% 18% - 22% - 4% 9%
o I3 o I3 * N

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Which of the following can the Canadian government do to stop child slavery in other countries?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME RELIGIOUS IDENTITY
SK/MB Ontari 40k - <60K 60k - <100k Protestant or Other No Rel
Base: All Respondents 1924 289 224 262 522 390 237 485 369 468 285 461 1463 581 627 21 4 18 9 104 560
Weighted 1924 258 204 125 738 462 137 543 375 471 250 559 1365 750 558 58 19 19 38 19 462
Ban the importation of products that are 1218 165 127 79 474 287 86 345 246 305 156 347 870 466 359 30 13 8 27 11 303
known to be made with child labour 63% 64% 62% 63% 64% 62% 63% 64% 66% 65% 63% 62% 64% 62% 64% 52% 67% 41% 70% 58% 66%
e *x e *x *
Work with the governments of other countries 1030 134 120 70 390 240 76 286 203 252 138 297 732 397 300 30 13 15 16 12 247
to implement plans or strategies to prevent 54% 52% 59% 56% 53% 52% 56% 53% 54% 54% 55% 53% 54% 53% 54% 52% 67% 78% 41% 61% 53%
child labour ** > = > *
Introduce legislation that would require 941 124 101 57 346 248 66 260 187 249 121 265 677 361 281 31 6 6 18 11 227
Canadian corporations to be more transparent 49% 48% 49% 46% 47% 54% 48% 48% 50% 53% 48% 47% 50% 48% 50% 54% 33% 31% 46% 55% 49%
about their suoolv chain: ** ** ** ** *
Financially support the activities of 658 88 71 46 251 153 49 200 131 146 87 206 452 234 201 30 2 6 16 9 159
international development organizations and 34% 34% 35% 37% 34% 33% 36% 37% 35% 31% 35% 37% 33% 31% 36% 52% 12% 30% 43% 46% 35%
aid agencies that are workine to brevent and ** ** ** ** m*
Provide assistance, such as tax incentives, to 627 79 67 39 254 142 45 176 145 133 93 177 450 229 197 11 9 3 18 6 155
make it easier for Canadian ies to get 33% 31% 33% 31% 34% 31% 33% 32% 39% 28% 37% 32% 33% 30% 35% 19% 46% 16% 46% 31% 34%
their nroducts certified throueh oreanization: | *% ** % *x *
Other 103 13 15 6 38 17 15 38 23 13 12 34 69 29 28 7 - 1 - 2 36
5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 4% 11% 7% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 4% 5% 12% - 4% - 10% 8%
ACDE | e *x % - M* M

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_1. [Their parents don't love them as much as they should]

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOLD COMPOSITION RELIGIOUS IDENTITY
SK/MB Ontario 40k - <60K 0k - <100k 100k+ ds No Kids Protestant or Muslim Sikh Jewish Other No Religious
Base: All Respondents 1924 289 224 262 522 390 237 485 369 468 285 461 1463 581 627 21 4 18 9 104 560
Weighted 1924 258 204 125 738 462 137 543 375 471 250 559 1365 750 558 58 19 19 38 19 462
Their parents don't love them as much as they
should
Strongly agree 92 3 10 7 43 25 4 35 20 15 4 30 63 41 19 6 - 2 6 * 18
5% 1% 5% 6% 6% 5% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2% 5% 5% 6% 3% 10% - 12% 15% 2% 4%
A A A A 3 o I3 o o *
Somewhat agree 267 23 22 17 123 67 16 84 73 66 27 104 163 112 58 14 6 9 11 3 55
14% 9% 11% 14% 17% 14% 11% 15% 19% 14% 11% 19% 12% 15% 10% 23% 33% 45% 28% 16% 12%
A ) L o o o o *
Somewhat disagree 621 91 60 41 221 153 55 168 114 153 89 162 459 249 194 13 - 4 4 8 149
32% 35% 29% 32% 30% 33% 41% 31% 30% 32% 36% 29% 34% 33% 35% 23% - 19% 12% 43% 32%
BD o I3 o o *
Strongly disagree 943 141 112 60 350 217 61 257 169 236 130 264 680 349 287 25 13 5 18 8 239
49% 55% 55% 48% 47% 47% 45% 47% 45% 50% 52% 47% 50% 46% 51% 44% 67% 24% 46% 40% 52%
o o o o *
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 359 25 32 24 166 92 20 118 92 81 31 134 226 153 77 19 6 11 16 3 73
19% 10% 16% 19% 23% 20% 15% 22% 25% 17% 12% 24% 17% 20% 14% 33% 33% 57% 43% 17% 16%
A A A 3 M L N o o o o *
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 1565 232 172 101 572 371 117 425 283 389 219 426 1139 597 481 38 13 8 22 16 389
81% 90% 84% 81% 77% 80% 85% 78% 75% 83% 88% 76% 83% 80% 86% 67% 67% 43% 57% 83% 84%
CDE H GH K M o o o I3 *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_2. [They want to work instead of going to school]

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOLD COMPOSITION RELIGIOUS IDENTITY
SK/MB Ontario 40k - <60K 0k - <100k 100k+ ds No Kids Protestant or Muslim Sikh Jewish Other No Religious
Base: All Respondents 1924 289 224 262 522 390 237 485 369 468 285 461 1463 581 627 21 4 18 9 104 560
Weighted 1924 258 204 125 738 462 137 543 375 471 250 559 1365 750 558 58 19 19 38 19 462
They want to work instead of going to school
Strongly agree 84 7 4 4 38 27 4 29 15 17 7 25 59 38 20 - - 2 12 * 11
4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 4% - - 12% 31% 1% 2%
o I3 o 3 *
Somewhat agree 281 29 26 13 121 71 22 88 66 55 44 108 173 130 58 12 - 7 11 3 59
15% 11% 13% 10% 16% 15% 16% 16% 18% 12% 18% 19% 13% 17% 10% 21% - 38% 27% 15% 13%
L N o I3 o o *
Somewhat disagree 610 68 60 37 248 149 48 150 114 154 90 150 460 242 193 16 - 4 - 8 146
32% 26% 30% 29% 34% 32% 35% 28% 30% 33% 36% 27% 34% 32% 35% 28% - 22% - 43% 32%
K o I o I *
Strongly disagree 949 154 114 71 330 216 64 275 180 245 108 277 672 339 287 29 19 5 16 8 244
49% 60% 56% 57% 45% 47% 46% 51% 48% 52% 43% 50% 49% 45% 51% 51% 100% 27% 41% 42% 53%
DEF D DE o o o 3 * M
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 365 36 30 17 159 98 25 117 81 71 52 132 233 169 78 12 - 10 23 3 71
19% 14% 15% 14% 22% 21% 18% 22% 22% 15% 21% 24% 17% 22% 14% 21% - 50% 59% 15% 15%
AC L NT o I3 o o *
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 1559 222 174 108 579 365 112 426 294 399 198 427 1132 582 480 45 19 10 16 16 391
81% 86% 85% 86% 78% 79% 82% 78% 78% 85% 79% 76% 83% 78% 86% 79% 100% 50% 41% 85% 85%
D D K M o o o o * M

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_3. [They are so poor that they have to work so their families can survive]

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOLD COMPOSITION RELIGIOUS IDENTITY
SK/MB Ontario 40k - <60K 0k - <100k 100k+ ds No Kids Protestant or Muslim Sikh Jewish Other No Religious
Base: All Respondents 1924 289 224 262 522 390 237 485 369 468 285 461 1463 581 627 21 4 18 9 104 560
Weighted 1924 258 204 125 738 462 137 543 375 471 250 559 1365 750 558 58 19 19 38 19 462
They are so poor that they have to work so
their families can survive
Strongly agree 892 133 90 56 350 199 64 276 145 225 114 227 665 332 291 29 10 5 3 9 212
46% 51% 44% 44% 47% 43% 47% 51% 39% 48% 45% 41% 49% 44% 52% 51% 54% 28% 7% 45% 46%
H K M o I o I *
Somewhat agree 848 114 100 61 309 207 56 213 199 198 119 262 586 342 235 14 9 11 25 9 204
44% 44% 49% 49% 42% 45% 41% 39% 53% 42% 48% 47% 43% 46% 42% 23% 46% 60% 65% 45% 44%
Gl o o o o *
Somewhat disagree 137 9 11 5 61 40 11 40 18 34 16 54 83 51 24 14 - 2 7 2 37
7% 3% 5% 4% 8% 9% 8% 7% 5% 7% 6% 10% 6% 7% 4% 24% - 12% 19% 9% 8%
A A o I3 o o * N
Strongly disagree 47 2 2 3 17 16 6 14 12 14 1 17 30 25 8 1 - - 3 * 10
2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% * 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% - - 8% 2% 2%
A o I3 o o *
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1739 247 190 117 659 406 120 489 345 423 233 489 1251 674 526 43 19 17 28 17 415
90% 96% 93% 93% 89% 88% 88% 90% 92% 90% 93% 87% 92% 90% 94% 74% 100% 88% 72% 90% 90%
DEF K MT o o o 3 *
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 185 11 14 8 79 56 17 54 30 48 17 71 114 76 32 15 - 2 11 2 46
10% 4% 7% 7% 11% 12% 12% 10% 8% 10% 7% 13% 8% 10% 6% 26% - 12% 28% 10% 10%
A A A L N o I o o * N

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents



3_4. [Western countries demand to have the cheapest products, so companies have to find cheap labour]

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOLD COMPOSITION RELIGIOUS IDENTITY
SK/MB Ontario 40k - <60K 0k - <100k 100k+ ds No Kids Protestant or Muslim Sikh Jewish Other No Religious
Base: All Respondents 1924 289 224 262 522 390 237 485 369 468 285 461 1463 581 627 21 4 18 9 104 560
Weighted 1924 258 204 125 738 462 137 543 375 471 250 559 1365 750 558 58 19 19 38 19 462

Western countries demand to have the

cheapest products, so companies have to find

cheanp labour

Strongly agree 693 92 69 45 263 183 40 200 135 187 82 186 507 259 209 13 10 6 14 8 172
36% 36% 34% 36% 36% 40% 29% 37% 36% 40% 33% 33% 37% 34% 38% 23% 54% 31% 38% 41% 37%
3 *x o *x o *
Somewhat agree 826 117 90 52 330 178 59 231 150 189 122 260 566 326 241 24 9 10 21 8 188
43% 45% 44% 2% 45% 38% 43% 43% 40% 40% 49% 47% 41% 3% 43% 2% 46% 50% 54% 42% 41%
*x P *x o *
Somewhat disagree 256 32 33 20 85 58 27 68 62 59 27 78 178 101 66 12 - 4 - 3 71
13% 12% 16% 16% 12% 13% 20% 13% 16% 12% 11% 14% 13% 13% 12% 21% - 18% - 13% 15%
DE wx o *x o *
Strongly disagree 150 17 12 8 59 43 10 44 28 37 19 35 114 65 42 8 - - 3 1 31
8% 7% 6% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 6% 8% 9% 8% 14% - - 8% 4% 7%
*x o wx o *
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1518 209 159 97 593 361 99 431 285 375 203 446 1072 585 450 38 19 16 35 16 360
79% 81% 78% 78% 80% 78% 72% 79% 76% 80% 81% 80% 79% 78% 81% 65% 100% 82% 92% 83% 78%
*x o *x o *
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 406 49 45 28 144 101 38 112 90 95 46 113 292 166 108 20 - 4 3 3 102
21% 19% 22% 22% 20% 22% 28% 21% 24% 20% 19% 20% 21% 22% 19% 35% - 18% 8% 17% 22%

**

**

**

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_5. [They don't have rights, so they can't complain]

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOLD COMPOSITION RELIGIOUS IDENTITY
SK/MB Ontario 40k - <60K 0k - <100k 100k+ ds No Kids Protestant or Muslim Sikh Jewish Other No Religious
Base: All Respondents 1924 289 224 262 522 390 237 485 369 468 285 461 1463 581 627 21 4 18 9 104 560
Weighted 1924 258 204 125 738 462 137 543 375 471 250 559 1365 750 558 58 19 19 38 19 462
They don't have ri , 50 they can't complain
Strongly agree 692 95 59 44 275 173 46 211 150 160 69 172 520 293 208 5 17 6 13 7 143
36% 37% 29% 35% 37% 37% 34% 39% 40% 34% 28% 31% 38% 39% 37% 9% 88% 29% 35% 37% 31%
3 n K T o o o o *
Somewhat agree 563 77 70 41 220 113 42 132 113 136 96 173 390 201 170 22 2 6 15 6 140
29% 30% 34% 33% 30% 25% 31% 24% 30% 29% 39% 31% 29% 27% 30% 38% 12% 33% 39% 33% 30%
E Gl o o o o *
Somewhat disagree 244 34 20 12 100 57 21 75 42 67 26 96 147 89 69 15 - 4 7 2 58
13% 13% 10% 10% 13% 12% 15% 14% 11% 14% 10% 17% 11% 12% 12% 25% - 23% 18% 9% 12%
L o I3 o o *
Strongly disagree 426 52 55 28 143 119 28 125 69 108 58 118 308 168 111 16 - 3 3 4 121
22% 20% 27% 22% 19% 26% 21% 23% 18% 23% 23% 21% 23% 22% 20% 28% - 14% 8% 21% 26%
o I o o * N
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1255 172 129 85 495 287 88 343 264 296 166 345 910 494 378 27 19 12 28 13 283
65% 67% 63% 68% 67% 62% 64% 63% 70% 63% 66% 62% 67% 66% 68% 46% 100% 63% 74% 70% 61%
o o o I3 *
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 669 86 76 40 243 176 49 200 111 175 84 214 455 257 180 31 - 7 10 6 179
35% 33% 37% 32% 33% 38% 36% 37% 30% 37% 34% 38% 33% 34% 32% 54% - 37% 26% 30% 39%
o I3 o o *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_6. [Their local government doesn't do enough to protect them]

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOLD COMPOSITION RELIGIOUS IDENTITY
SK/MB Ontario 40k - <60K 0k - <100k 100k+ ds No Kids Protestant or Muslim Sikh Jewish Other No Religious
Base: All Respondents 1924 289 224 262 522 390 237 485 369 468 285 461 1463 581 627 21 4 18 9 104 560
Weighted 1924 258 204 125 738 462 137 543 375 471 250 559 1365 750 558 58 19 19 38 19 462
Their local government doesn't do eno
protect them
Strongly agree 1264 195 133 78 458 316 84 364 246 313 158 335 929 502 392 23 10 8 29 14 286
66% 75% 65% 62% 62% 68% 61% 67% 66% 67% 63% 60% 68% 67% 70% 39% 54% 44% 76% 71% 62%
BCDF K T o I o I3 *
Somewhat agree 557 55 66 44 221 129 43 147 110 135 81 171 386 216 145 21 - 9 9 4 154
29% 21% 32% 35% 30% 28% 31% 27% 29% 29% 32% 31% 28% 29% 26% 36% - 44% 24% 23% 33%
A A A A o I3 o o * N
Somewhat disagree 71 6 3 3 43 7 8 25 14 13 6 43 28 21 14 11 6 2 - 1 16
4% 2% 1% 3% 6% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 3% 8% 2% 3% 2% 19% 33% 12% - 5% 3%
BE BE L o o o I3 *
Strongly disagree 32 2 2 * 15 9 2 7 6 10 5 11 21 12 8 3 2 - - * 7
2% 1% 1% * 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 6% 12% - - 1% 1%
o o o I3 *
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1822 249 199 122 679 446 127 512 355 448 239 506 1316 718 537 44 10 17 38 18 439
95% 97% 97% 97% 92% 96% 93% 94% 95% 95% 95% 90% 96% 96% 96% 76% 54% 88% 100% 94% 95%
DF D D K o I o o *
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 102 9 5 3 59 17 10 31 20 23 11 54 49 32 21 14 9 2 - 1 22
5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 10% 4% 4% 4% 24% 46% 12% - 6% 5%
BCE B L o o o I3 *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3_7. [Canadians, both individuals and the government, don't do enough to advocate on their behalf]

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

Weighted
Canadians, both individuals and the
government, don't do enough to advocate on
their behalf

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOLD COMPOSITION RELIGIOUS IDENTITY
SK/MB Ontario 40k - <60K 0k - <100k 100k+ ds No Kids Protestant or Muslim Sikh Jewish Other No Religious
Base: All Respondents 1924 289 224 262 522 390 237 485 369 468 285 461 1463 581 627 21 4 18 9 104 560
1924 258 204 125 738 462 137 543 375 471 250 559 1365 750 558 58 19 19 38 19 462

Strongly agree 527 75 48 33 190 141 40 190 90 120 53 126 400 205 167 4 10 2 10 6 121
27% 29% 24% 26% 26% 31% 29% 35% 24% 25% 21% 23% 29% 27% 30% 8% 54% 13% 27% 29% 26%
HU K *x o *x o *
Somewhat agree 946 125 98 59 371 224 69 252 205 224 135 292 654 379 265 39 9 11 25 9 209
49% 49% 48% 47% 50% 48% 51% 46% 55% 48% 54% 52% 48% 51% 47% 68% 46% 57% 66% 47% 45%
*x P *x o *
Somewhat disagree 348 47 40 30 126 83 22 73 68 93 47 99 250 132 99 4 - 4 3 4 102
18% 18% 20% 24% 17% 18% 16% 13% 18% 20% 19% 18% 18% 18% 18% 7% - 20% 8% 23% 22%
*x o *x o *
Strongly disagree 103 10 18 4 51 15 6 28 12 34 15 42 60 34 26 10 - 2 - * 30
5% 4% 9% 3% 7% 3% 5% 5% 3% 7% 6% 8% 4% 5% 5% 18% - 10% - 1% 6%
CE *x o *x o *
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1473 200 146 91 561 365 109 442 296 344 188 419 1054 584 432 44 19 13 35 15 330
77% 78% 72% 73% 76% 79% 80% 81% 79% 73% 75% 75% 77% 78% 77% 76% 100% 70% 92% 76% 71%
| T *x o wx o *
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 451 57 58 34 177 97 28 101 79 127 61 141 310 166 126 14 - 6 3 5 132
23% 22% 28% 27% 24% 21% 20% 19% 21% 27% 25% 25% 23% 22% 23% 24% - 30% 8% 24% 29%
G *x o *x o * M

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T

Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [SUMMARY - TOP2BOX (STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT AGREE)]
Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOLD COMPOSITION RELIGIOUS IDENTITY

SK/MB Ontario 40k - <60K 0k - <100k 100k+ ds No Kids Protestant or Muslim Sikh Jewish Other No Religious

Base: All Respondents 1924 289 224 262 522 390 237 485 369 468 285 461 1463 581 627 21 4 18 9 104 560
Weighted 1924 258 204 125 738 462 137 543 375 471 250 559 1365 750 558 58 19 19 38 19 462
Their local government doesn't do enough to 1822 249 199 122 679 446 127 512 355 448 239 506 1316 718 537 44 10 17 38 18 439
protect them 95% 97% 97% 97% 92% 96% 93% 94% 95% 95% 95% 90% 96% 96% 96% 76% 54% 88% 100% 94% 95%
DE D D K e *x e wx *
They are so poor that they have to work so 1739 247 190 117 659 406 120 489 345 423 233 489 1251 674 526 43 19 17 28 17 415
their families can survive 90% 96% 93% 93% 89% 88% 88% 90% 92% 90% 93% 87% 92% 90% 94% 74% 100% 88% 72% 90% 90%
DEF K MT e *x e *x *
Western countries demand to have the 1518 209 159 97 593 361 99 431 285 375 203 446 1072 585 450 38 19 16 35 16 360
cheapest products, so companies have to find 79% 81% 78% 78% 80% 78% 72% 79% 76% 80% 81% 80% 79% 78% 81% 65% 100% 82% 92% 83% 78%
chean labour ** ** ** ** *
Canadians, both individuals and the 1473 200 146 91 561 365 109 442 296 344 188 419 1054 584 432 44 19 13 35 15 330
government, don't do enough to advocate on 77% 78% 72% 73% 76% 79% 80% 81% 79% 73% 75% 75% 77% 78% 77% 76% 100% 70% 92% 76% 71%
their behalf ! T ** ** ** ** *
They don't have rights, so they can't complain 1255 172 129 85 495 287 88 343 264 296 166 345 910 494 378 27 19 12 28 13 283
65% 67% 63% 68% 67% 62% 64% 63% 70% 63% 66% 62% 67% 66% 68% 46% 100% 63% 74% 70% 61%
£ *x e *x *
They want to work instead of going to school 365 36 30 17 159 98 25 117 81 71 52 132 233 169 78 12 - 10 23 3 71
19% 14% 15% 14% 22% 21% 18% 22% 22% 15% 21% 24% 17% 22% 14% 21% - 50% 59% 15% 15%
AC L NT e *x e *x *
Their parents don't love them as much as they 359 25 32 24 166 92 20 118 92 81 31 134 226 153 77 19 6 11 16 3 73
should 19% 10% 16% 19% 23% 20% 15% 22% 25% 17% 12% 24% 17% 20% 14% 33% 33% 57% 43% 17% 16%
A A A 3 M L N e *x T *x *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. [SUMMARY - LOW2BOX (STRONGLY/SOMEWHAT DISAGREE)]

Do you agree or disagree that the following are reasons why children are exploited in developing countries?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOLD COMPOSITION RELIGIOUS IDENTITY
SK/MB Ontario 40k - <60K 0k - <100k 100k+ ds No Kids Protestant or Muslim Sikh Jewish Other No Religious
Base: All Respondents 1924 289 224 262 522 390 237 485 369 468 285 461 1463 581 627 21 4 18 9 104 560
Weighted 1924 258 204 125 738 462 137 543 375 471 250 559 1365 750 558 58 19 19 38 19 462
Their parents don't love them as much as they 1565 232 172 101 572 371 117 425 283 389 219 426 1139 597 481 38 13 8 22 16 389
should 81% 90% 84% 81% 77% 80% 85% 78% 75% 83% 88% 76% 83% 80% 86% 67% 67% 43% 57% 83% 84%
CDE H GH K M e *x e *x *
They want to work instead of going to school 1559 222 174 108 579 365 112 426 294 399 198 427 1132 582 480 45 19 10 16 16 391
81% 86% 85% 86% 78% 79% 82% 78% 78% 85% 79% 76% 83% 78% 86% 79% 100% 50% 41% 85% 85%
D D K M e *x e *x * M
They don't have rights, so they can't complain 669 86 76 40 243 176 49 200 111 175 84 214 455 257 180 31 - 7 10 6 179
35% 33% 37% 32% 33% 38% 36% 37% 30% 37% 34% 38% 33% 34% 32% 54% - 37% 26% 30% 39%
e *x % *x *
Canadians, both individuals and the 451 57 58 34 177 97 28 101 79 127 61 141 310 166 126 14 - 6 3 5 132
government, don't do enough to advocate on 23% 22% 28% 27% 24% 21% 20% 19% 21% 27% 25% 25% 23% 22% 23% 24% - 30% 8% 24% 29%
their behalf G ** ** ** ** * M
Western countries demand to have the 406 49 45 28 144 101 38 112 90 95 46 113 292 166 108 20 - 4 3 3 102
cheapest products, so companies have to find 21% 19% 22% 22% 20% 22% 28% 21% 24% 20% 19% 20% 21% 22% 19% 35% - 18% 8% 17% 22%
chean labour ** ** ** ** *
They are so poor that they have to work so 185 11 14 8 79 56 17 54 30 48 17 71 114 76 32 15 - 2 11 2 46
their families can survive 10% 4% 7% 7% 11% 12% 12% 10% 8% 10% 7% 13% 8% 10% 6% 26% - 12% 28% 10% 10%
A A A L N e - e *x * N
Their local government doesn't do enough to 102 9 5 3 59 17 10 31 20 23 11 54 49 32 21 14 9 2 - 1 22
protect them 5% 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 10% 4% 4% 4% 24% 46% 12% - 6% 5%
BCE B L e *x £ *x *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/1/J,K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
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Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4. [Companies should be legally obligated to provide Canadians with information about the working conditions in their factories, wages and commit to not using child labour]

In light of the recent garment factory collapse in Bangladesh that killed more than 600 people and the awareness raised about the products we buy in Canada, please agree or disagree with the following statements:

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME HOLD COMPOSITION RELIGIOUS IDENTITY

SK/MB Ontari 40k - <60K k - <100k 100k+ ds d: Protestant or Muslim Sikh Jewish Other No Rel

Base: All Respondents 1924 289 224 262 522 390 237 485 369 468 285 461 1463 581 627 21 4 18 9 104 560
Weighted

Companies should be legally obligated to
provide Canadians with information about the

working conditions in their factories, wages and
commit to not using child labour

Strongly agree
51% 51% 46% 48% 52% 54% 50% 57% 49% 49% 43% 46% 54% 54% 52% 26% 88% 11% 46% 51% 50%
3 K o o o o *
Somewhat agree 728 103 87 48 256 184 51 174 158 186 111 221 507 285 209 16 2 15 21 7 173
38% 40% 43% 39% 35% 40% 37% 32% 42% 40% 44% 40% 37% 38% 37% 27% 12% 79% 54% 38% 38%
G G o o o I *
Somewhat disagree 170 22 19 15 80 21 13 44 31 45 25 59 111 48 53 19 - 1 - 2 47
9% 8% 9% 12% 11% 5% 10% 8% 8% 10% 10% 11% 8% 6% 9% 32% - 7% - 1% 10%
E E E o I3 o I3 *
Strongly disagree 37 2 4 2 17 8 5 16 1 8 6 21 16 11 7 9 - 1 - - 10
2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% * 2% 3% 4% 1% 1% 1% 15% - 3% - - 2%
H L o I o I3 *
Summary
Top2Box (Strongly/Somewhat agree) 1717 234 182 108 641 433 119 483 343 417 218 479 1237 691 498 30 19 17 38 17 405
89% 91% 89% 86% 87% 94% 87% 89% 91% 89% 87% 86% 91% 92% 89% 53% 100% 90% 100% 89% 88%
CDF K T o o o o *
Low2Box (Strongly/Somewhat disagree) 207 24 23 17 97 29 18 60 32 53 32 80 127 59 60 27 - 2 - 2 57
11% 9% 11% 14% 13% 6% 13% 11% 9% 11% 13% 14% 9% 8% 11% 47% - 10% - 11% 12%
E E E L o I3 o I3 * M

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F,G/H/I/),K/L,M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of Contents



5. If there was a guarantee that a product or service you were buying was free of child labour and exploitation, how much more would you be willing to pay for it?

REGION HOUSEHOLD INCOME RELIGIOUS IDENTITY
SK/MB Ontari 40k - <60K 60k - <100k Protestant or Muslim Other No Rel
Base: All Respondents 1924 289 224 262 522 390 237 485 369 468 285 461 1463 581 627 21 4 18 9 104 560
Weighted 1924 258 204 125 738 462 137 543 375 471 250 559 1365 750 558 58 19 19 38 19 462
[ 211 21 23 15 96 45 11 55 36 60 35 78 132 62 56 15 - 6 - 2 70
11% 8% 11% 12% 13% 10% 8% 10% 10% 13% 14% 14% 10% 8% 10% 26% - 32% - 8% 15%
*x o *x o * MN
1-10 830 96 81 56 304 229 63 238 160 204 104 236 593 366 212 18 9 4 13 8 200
43% 37% 40% 44% 41% 50% 46% 44% 43% 43% 41% 42% 43% 49% 38% 31% 46% 22% 34% 39% 43%
AD N *x P *x o *
11-20 346 53 40 20 109 95 30 86 68 79 61 92 254 135 121 6 4 3 3 3 71
18% 21% 19% 16% 15% 20% 22% 16% 18% 17% 24% 16% 19% 18% 22% 10% 21% 15% 8% 16% 15%
G T *x o *x o *
21-30 160 27 25 11 52 36 8 46 30 45 22 34 126 70 46 - - 4 - 2 38
8% 1% 12% 9% 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 10% 9% 6% 9% 9% 8% - - 19% - 9% 8%
wx o *x o *
31-40 18 - 4 * 6 5 3 7 5 3 1 7 11 10 4 - - - - * 4
1% - 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - - - - 2% 1%
A wx o *x o *
41-50 102 14 8 6 52 16 7 36 15 19 8 39 63 29 28 3 - - 11 2 29
5% 5% 4% 5% 7% 3% 5% 7% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 4% 5% 6% - - 30% 9% 6%
*x o wx o *
51-60 25 6 * 2 13 3 1 2 7 7 1 4 21 7 6 4 - 2 - * 4
1% 2% * 1% 2% 1% * * 2% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 1% 7% - 12% - 1% 1%
*x o *x o *
61-70 17 2 3 2 4 6 * 5 6 1 3 7 10 5 4 2 - - - * 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% - - - * 1%
*x o wx o *
71-80 54 13 4 2 23 10 3 18 14 10 4 17 37 12 20 3 - - 4 1 13
3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 6% - - 11% 5% 3%
*x o wx o *
81-90 18 3 - 1 1 1 2 5 2 4 2 8 10 4 4 2 - - 3 * 4
1% 1% - 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% - - 8% 2% 1%
wx o *x o *
91-100 144 23 16 10 68 17 10 45 33 38 9 36 108 49 56 5 6 - 3 2 23
7% 9% 8% 8% 9% 4% 7% 8% 9% 8% 3% 6% 8% 6% 10% 8% 33% - 8% 8% 5%
E E E ) T *x o wx o *
Mean 23.4 27.7 22.7 23.4 25.6 18 229 24.3 25.5 22.4 18 22.7 23.7 20.9 26.4 28.5 422 16.2 40 28.4 21.1
E E E E J J MT ** ** ** ** MT*
Std. Dev. 28.64 30.61 27.59 28.69 311 22.82 27.75 29.69 30.36 28.56 22.5 28.55 28.68 26.34 30.74 35.43 42.27 17.93 34.86 31.46 26.54
Std. Err. 0.65 18 1.84 1.77 1.36 1.16 1.8 135 1.58 132 133 133 0.75 1.09 1.23 7.73 21.13 4.23 11.62 3.08 112
Median 10 15 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 15 10 20 10 45 15 10
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